Racing SA

Sectional Times

Wednesday, 11 August, 2021

\§

B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Balaklava
Overcast
(¢}
true
Soft 7 R1-9
0.00 (Turf)
(¢}

RACE 7,1400m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME  TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE

L1200

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

71.74 60.72 4878 36.32 24.50 12.66

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

SPEARS was slow into stride and settled at the rear of the field. Contrastingly CELESTIAL ILLUSION jumped away
quick and shot to an early lead ahead of KORODON and PERFECT COMMAND. Along the back straight CELESTIAL
ILLUSION began to extend its advantage, moving two lengths clear in front rounding the bend. At the top of the
straight the field fanned out wide along the track, CELESTIAL ILLUSION hugging the rail. With 200 metres left to run
CELESTIAL ILLUSION began to tire, opening the door for the fast finishing MONRAAJ, who loomed up on the outside
of PERFECT COMMAND and was quickly on terms with the leader, closing the race out the better of the two and
scoring a gritty win. Race favourite EQUAL BALANCE found the line well, running the fastest splits of the race from
the 400 metre point to the post.

Monraaj
Celestial Illusion
Equal Balance
Spears

Perfect Command
Korodon
Detentore
Jack’s A Cracker
Hilumiere

10 Luga Lad

n Rising Thunder
12 Excelsa
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85.56

71.80
71.46
71.30
72.02
72.36
72.44
72.48
72.10
72.62
73.32
73.32

35.88 24.20 12.52
60.78 48.84 36.38 24.56 12.72
60.08 48.18
59.96 48.12 35.96 24.44 12.76
60.86 48.94 36.52 24.80 12.96

61.00 48.94 36.56 24.66 12.84
61.12 49.30 37.10 25.34 13.36
61.14 49.28 36.88 25.00 13.16
60.74 48.72 36.48 24.40 12.60
61.30 49.38 37.00 25.18 13.44
62.02 50.06 37.66 25.72 13.68
61.94 50.00 37.64 25.60 13.60

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200 L1000
9 9 8 6 4 3 .42 11.68 11.68 12.52
11.94 12.46 11.82 11.84 12.72
7 7 7 10 8 6 11.38 11.90 12.46 .70
12 12 n 8 5 4 .34 11.84 11.68 12.76
3 2 2 3 3 2 .16 11.92 12.42 n.72 11.84 12.96
2 3 5 5 7 8 11.36 12.06 12.38 11.90 1.82 12.84
4 4 3 2 2 5 1n.32 12.20 1.76 11.98 13.36
5 5 4 4 6 7 1.34 11.86 12.40 11.88 11.84 13.16
n n 12 12 12 12 11.36 12.02 12.24 12.08 11.80 12.60
10 10 10 n 10 9 1.32 11.92 12.38 11.82 n.74 13.44
6 6 6 7 9 10 11.30 11.96 12.40 11.94 12.04 13.68
8 8 9 9 n n 11.38 11.94 12.36 12.04 12.00 13.60
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