Racing SA

Sectional Times

Wednesday, 11 August, 2021



MEETING:	Balaklava	IVR ©									
WEATHER:	Overcast	INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING									
WIND & TEMP RANGE:	0	Benchmark VR Figures									
RAIL:	true	IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES									
TRACK RATING:	Soft 7 R1-9										
PENTROMETER:	0.00 (Turf)	RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS									
IRRIGATION:	0	71.74 60.72 48.78 36.32 24.50 12.66									
RAINFALL:		I ATE SDI ITS									

Comments -

SPEARS was slow into stride and settled at the rear of the field. Contrastingly CELESTIAL ILLUSION jumped away quick and shot to an early lead ahead of KORODON and PERFECT COMMAND. Along the back straight CELESTIAL ILLUSION began to extend its advantage, moving two lengths clear in front rounding the bend. At the top of the straight the field fanned out wide along the track, CELESTIAL ILLUSION hugging the rail. With 200 metres left to run CELESTIAL ILLUSION began to tire, opening the door for the fast finishing MONRAAJ, who loomed up on the outside of PERFECT COMMAND and was quickly on terms with the leader, closing the race out the better of the two and scoring a gritty win. Race favourite EQUAL BALANCE found the line well, running the fastest splits of the race from the 400 metre point to the post.

RACE 7, 1400m

FIN RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
FIN RUNNER NAME 1 Monraaj	85.56	FSECAVE TOOUUM	71.28	59.86	48.04	35.88	24.20	12.52	9 9	9	8 8	6 6	PR400 4	3	11.42	11.82	12.16	11.68	11.68	12.52
2 Celestial Illusion	00.00		71.80	60.78	48.84	36.38	24.56	12.72	1	1	1	1	1	1	11.02	11.94	12.46	11.82	11.84	12.72
3 Equal Balance			71.46	60.08	48.18	35.72	24.02	12.44	7	7	7	10	8	6	11.38	11.90	12.46	11.70	11.58	12.44
4 Spears			71.30	59.96	48.12	35.96	24.44	12.76	12	12	11	8	5	4	11.34	11.84	12.16	11.52	11.68	12.76
5 Perfect Command			72.02	60.86	48.94	36.52	24.80	12.96	3	2	2	3	3	2	11.16	11.92	12.42	11.72	11.84	12.96
6 Korodon			72.36	61.00	48.94	36.56	24.66	12.84	2	3	5	5	7	8	11.36	12.06	12.38	11.90	11.82	12.84
7 Detentore			72.44	61.12	49.30	37.10	25.34	13.36	4	4	3	2	2	5	11.32	11.82	12.20	11.76	11.98	13.36
8 Jack's A Cracker			72.48	61.14	49.28	36.88	25.00	13.16	5	5	4	4	6	7	11.34	11.86	12.40	11.88	11.84	13.16
9 Hilumiere			72.10	60.74	48.72	36.48	24.40	12.60	11	11	12	12	12	12	11.36	12.02	12.24	12.08	11.80	12.60
10 Luga Lad			72.62	61.30	49.38	37.00	25.18	13.44	10	10	10	11	10	9	11.32	11.92	12.38	11.82	11.74	13.44
11 Rising Thunder			73.32	62.02	50.06	37.66	25.72	13.68	6	6	6	7	9	10	11.30	11.96	12.40	11.94	12.04	13.68
12 Excelsa			73.32	61.94	50.00	37.64	25.60	13.60	8	8	9	9	11	11	11.38	11.94	12.36	12.04	12.00	13.60

